gl

Rat der
Européaischen Union

il

Brissel, den 18. September 2025

(OR. en)
12944/25
Interinstitutionelles Dossier:
2025/0206(BUD)

VOTE 37
INF 162
PUBLIC 52

VERMERK

Betr.: Abstimmungsergebnis

Standpunkt des Rates zum Entwurf des Berichtigungshaushaltsplans Nr. 2
zum Gesamthaushaltsplan 2025

— Annahme des Standpunkts des Rates

—4116. Tagung des RATES DER EUROPAISCHEN UNION (Allgemeine
Angelegenheiten), 16. September 2025, Brissel

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung tber den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist beigefligt.

Bezugsdokumente:

12351/25
11202/25
12352/25

vom AStV (2. Teil) am 10.9.2025 gebilligt

Etwaige Protokollerklarungen und/oder Erklarungen zur Stimmabgabe sind auf der Website des

Rates abrufbar: Transparenz und Zugang zu Dokumenten
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General Secretariat of the Council

Institution Council of the European Union

Session 4116

Configuration: General Affairs

ltem: 2025/0206 (BUD) (Document 12351/25)

Voting Rule qualified majority

Subject Council position on draft amending budget No 2 to the general budget for 2025
Vote Members Population (%)

[©) Yes 27
No 0

Abstain 0

Not participating 0

Total 27
Member State
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Final result

Population (%)**
0,64
01&
213
0,12
4,01
2,02
833
2,36
423
0,47
1.21
125

2,24

Sitting date: 16/09/2025
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* When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority 1s reached if at least 55 % of

members vole in favour (15 MS) accouniing for at least 65% of the population
** Indicative percentage of the population of the Union (%) . The qualified majority 1s calculated in accordance with the papulation

figures adapted each year.

For information http.#www consilium europa eu/public-vote
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